CONTROLLABLE GAS SPRING
MAIN FEATURES
Product description CPC
• This gas spring allows a controlled stop at the end of the rod stroke.
• The signals for blocking and unlocking the movement of the rod, are activated pneumatically and
controlled by the user (manually, with limit switches, from the press…).
• A single cylinder!! No need for oil accumulators and passive cylinders, reducing the space required
for the installation.

Pneumatic signal for heat dissipation (if required).
Pneumatic signal to unlock the rod (controlled by the client).
Pneumatic signal to block the rod in the lowest position of the press.
Product description CPC
CONNECTING LAYOUT
Pneumatic pressure
Pneumatic pressure
Electrovalve control signal
Product description CPC
Basic information
* Other strokes can be produced on request
F INITIAL
(daN)
STROKE (mm) *
10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 140
CPC-1000 1000 • • • • • • • • • • • •
CPC-1500 1500 • • • • • • • • • • •
CPC-3000 3000 • • • • • • • • • • •
CPC-5000 5000 • • • • • • • • • •
CPC-6000 6000 • • • • • • • • •
CPC-7500 7500 • • • • • • • •
CPC-1000
* The dimensions of the cylinder can be modified depending on the project.
Initial Force ……………………………... 1000 daN
Maximum charging pressure …………… 35 bar